
2019 LEGISLATIVE SESSION
Legislator Caucuses, Orientation & Continuing Education

May 2018

DRAFT DATES Adopted by the Legislative Council March 2018 

Activity / Event Dates

General Election Tuesday, November 6, 2018

Legislator Orientation Wednesday, November 14 - Friday, November 16, 2018

Legislative Dinner Wednesday, November 14, 2018 (evening)

Bobcat-Grizzly Football Game
Thanksgiving Holiday

Saturday, November 17, 2018
Thursday, November 22, 2018

Rules Committees
Presiding Officer Training

Tuesday, December 4, 2018

Start of 66th Legislative Session Monday, January 7, 2019  @ noon (statutory)

Traditional Training schedule (first week of session):

Law School for Legislators Tuesday, January 8, 2019  - morning joint session

Legislative Rules Training Tuesday, January 8, 2019 - afternoon joint session

Floor Session Training (House) Tuesday, January 8, 2019 - following floor session.

Ethics Training Wednesday, January 9, 2019 - morning joint session

Each committee will have an
organizational meeting

First meeting of the first week of session:  Tuesday afternoon
Class 3 committees, Wednesday morning Class 1 committees,
Wednesday afternoon Class 2 committees.

Proposed Optional Days for Training (week before session):

Law School for Legislators (4 hours) Thursday, January 3, 2019  - morning joint session

Legislative Rules Training: Committees 
(I hour)

Thursday, January 3, 2019 - afternoon joint session

Legislative Rules Training: Floor
 (I/2 hour)

Thursday, January 3, 2019 - afternoon joint session

Ethics Training (1 hour) Friday, January 4, 2019 - morning joint session

Sexual Harassment & Discrimination
Prevention Training

Friday, January 4, 2019 - morning joint session

Floor Session Training (House) Friday, January 4 or Tuesday January 8, following floor
session.

Entitlement Share Training Request from
Local Government Committee

Friday, January 4, Local Government Committees House
Appropriations & Senate Finance and Claims, Video
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